Technical Data TD135012EN
Effective February 2025
Supersedes October 2024
Product description
Eaton’s Bussmann series FWE North American
round body high speed 1000 V d.c. fuse links
have leading DC performance making them the
ideal choice for the protection of high-power DC

(kA)
Minimum
breaking
capacity at
1000 V d.c.
Watts loss
(50% rated
current)
Watts loss
(100% rated
current)
Pre-arcing
I2t (A2  Sec) Clearing I2t
Pack
quantity
FWE-70A 25 mm 70 1000 100 370 3.8 21 680 5060 5
FWE-80A 25 mm 80 1000 100 450 4.2 24 1020 7240 5
FWE-90A 25 mm 90 1000 100 525 4.6 27 1400 9400 5
FWE-100A 25 mm 100 1000 100 600 5 30 1820 12300 5
FWE-125A 30 mm 125 1000 100 510 6 43 1830 8400 1
FWE-150A 30 mm 150 1000 100 625 7 49 2670 12,900 1
FWE-175A 30 mm 175 1000 100 820 8 52 4670 22,300 1
FWE-200A 30 mm 200 1000 100 1000 9 56 6900 31,600 1
FWE-225A 40 mm 225 1000 100 1125 10 69 7880 34,600 1
FWE-250A 40 mm 250 1000 100 1250 11 79 9940 46,700 1
FWE-275A 40 mm 275 1000 100 1375 12 83 13,000 57,000 1
FWE-300A 40 mm 300 1000 100 1500 13 87 16,800 73,900 1
FWE-350A 50 mm 350 1000 100 1750 15 100 21,100 132,000 1
FWE-400A 50 mm 400 1000 100 2000 16 110 31,500 186,000 1
FWE-450A 60 mm 450 1000 100 2250 19 139 35,300 161,000 1
FWE-500A 60 mm 500 1000 100 2500 21 155 49,300 197,000 1
FWE-550A 60 mm 550 1000 100 2750 23 167 58,600 312,000 1
FWE-600A 60 mm 600 1000 100 3000 25 180 74,700 335,000 1
Table 1.  Technical data
3
Technical Data TD135012EN
Effective February 2025